LORENZ MESSTECHNIK GmbH
Obere Schloßstr.131
D-73553 Alfdorf
 +49 7172/93730-0
Fax +49 7172/93730-22
E-Mail: info@lorenz-sensors.com
Internet: www.lorenz-sensors.com
Technical changes under reserve 080772g.docx

30 ... 5000 Ω (+5V) 116618
-200 ... 860°C 116619
Order Example:
SI-USB3 with 2 USB-Sensor-Interfaces for SG-Sensors and 2 USB-Sensor-Interfaces for Pt100-Sensors, incl. Configu-
ration and Evaluation Software VS3
Order-Code 116610-2*116611-2*116619
Evaluation Side
Supply Mains Adapter1
Output Mains Adapter
Supply Voltage SI-USB3
Voltage 100 ... 240VAC
24VDC, 1.25 A
10 ... 30VDC 880 mA
Sensor Supply  SG/PT100/ 4V 20 mA
 U5/U10/I20 12V 80 mA
 Potentiometer +5V
Measured Values SG ±3 mV/V = ±30000 Digits
 U5/U10 ±5V/±10V = ±25000 Digits
 I20 0/4 ... 20 mA = 0 ... 20000 Digits
 PT100 -200 ... 860°C = -6400 ... 27520 Digits
 Potentiometer 0 ... 5V = 0 ... 25000 Digits
Resolution SG/PT100 1 mV/V = 10000 Digits
 I20 1 mA = 1000 Digits
 PT100 32 Digits / K
 U5/Potentiometer 1V = 5000 Digits
 U10 1V = 2500 Digits
Zero Point SG/U5/U10/I20/
Potentiometer/
0 Digits
Output Format  16 Bit signed Int.
Input Resistance SG/U5/U10/
Potentiometer
>1 MΩ
 I20 app. ohmic resist. 62 Ω
Low-Pass Filter 2nd Order Hz 30/300/1000/3000
Measuring Rate  max. 5000 Meas./s
Temperature Drift  4 Bit/10 K
Linearity Error   ±32 Digits
Accuracy  ±32 Digits
1 Mains adapter included in scope of delivery at first order
LORENZ MESSTECHNIK GmbH
Obere Schloßstr.131
D-73553 Alfdorf
 +49 7172/93730-0
Fax +49 7172/93730-22
E-Mail: info@lorenz-sensors.com
Internet: www.lorenz-sensors.com
Technical changes under reserve 080772g.docx
4/6
Miscellaneous
Cable Length SI-USB3 - PC 3 m
Cable Length SI-USB3 - Sensor 3 m (max. 5 m)
Nominal Temperature Range  10 ... 40°C
Service Temperature Range    0 ... 50°C
Storage Temperature Range -10 ... 70°C
Dimensions (L x W x H) 130 x 190 x 60 mm
Weight 1200 g
Material Aluminum
Level of Protection IP20
Electr. Connection SG/U5/U10/I20/Potentio-
meter/PT100
D-SUB-Socket, 15-pin
 USB2 USB-B-Socket
Pin Assignment
15-pin SG, U5, U10, I20, Potentiometer, PT100

Pin 15 +5V Reference Voltage 5VDC
Options/Accessories
Article-No. Type Designation
115134 mV/V/±10V/0/4 ... 20 mA Adjustment Measuring Amplifier with Simulator
113591 LCV-USB2/-USB3/SI-USB/-USB3/-
RS485/-ETH/4.5 mV/V
Sensitivity ±4.5 mV/V per Channel
116620 SI-USB3/WB Wall Mounting
116621 SI-USB3/TF Tower Foot
113273 USB-A-Connector/USB-B-Connector,
3 m/PVC
USB Interface Cable
10293 KSSH15 D-SUB-Connector, 15-pin
10477 KDM5/A-KSSH15/A-3m/PVC Connection cable for passive sensors, 3 m, with 5-pin female
cable connector and 15-pin D-SUB- male cable connector
10365 KDM7/A-KSSH15/A-3 m/PVC Connection cable for passive sensors, 3 m, with 7-pin female
cable connector and 15-pin D-SUB- male cable connector
10269 KD6/A-KSSH15/A-3 m/PVC Connection cable for passive sensors, 3 m, with 6-pin female
cable connector and 15-pin D-SUB- male cable connector
10312 KD12/A-KSSH15/A-3 m/PVC Connection cable for passive sensors, 3 m, with 12-pin female
cable connector and 15-pin D-SUB- male cable connector
103075 KDM8/A-KSSH15/A-3 m/PVC Connection cable for active sensors, 3 m, with 8-pin female ca-
ble connector and 15-pin D-SUB- male cable connector
10268 KD12/B-KSSH15/A-3 m/PVC Connection cable for active sensors, 3 m, with 12-pin female
cable connector and 15-pin D-SUB- male cable connector
2 Interface cable SI-USB3 for evaluation, cable length 3 m included in scope of delivery at first order.
LORENZ MESSTECHNIK GmbH
Obere Schloßstr.131
D-73553 Alfdorf
 +49 7172/93730-0
Fax +49 7172/93730-22
E-Mail: info@lorenz-sensors.com
Internet: www.lorenz-sensors.com
Technical changes under reserve 080772g.docx
5/6
Option Calibration mV/V3
Article-No. Designation Steps Norm
401010 Proprietary Calibration 10
ISO 10012
401011 Proprietary Calibration 20
3 Lorenz-Standard:
- Supply voltage 5V, calibration range ±1 mV/V in 10 steps, calibration range ±2 mV/V in 10 or 20 steps
- Language of the Certificate: German and English
- Calibration at DC: Normal K3608, if so display above Keithley 2000 or Lorenz VS2 (Lorenz amplifier with USB interface)
- Calibration at 225 Hz: Normal K3608, if so display above HBM MGCplus + ML38
- Calibration at 225 Hz: Normal BN100A, if so display above HBM DMP40
LORENZ MESSTECHNIK GmbH Obere Schloßstr.131
73553 Alfdorf
 07172 /93730-0
Fax 07172 /93730-22
E-Mail: info@lorenz-sensors.com